as listed hereunder have been condoned.

The municipality maintains a detailed register at its offices.

Incident
Emergency procurement 1,670,043 2,190,475
Sole provider 120,348 210,585
Impracttical 170,933 -

1,961,324 2,401,060

80

Letsemeng Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2024 2023

R R

51. Non-compliance with the MFMA

Chapter Section Description

8 62 Not all general financial management function requirements were adhered to during the
year, as not all controls operated effective and efficiently.

8 64 Not all revenue management requirements were met as not all controls operated effective
and efficiently throughout the year.

8 65 Not all expenditure management requirements were met as not all controls operated
effective and efficiently throughout the year.

8 65 Due to financial constraints, not all invoices were paid within the legislative 30-days
deadline.

14 166 The MFMA requirements for the audit committees were not complied with throughout the
financial year.

52. Prior period errors

Statement of financial position

2023

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 59,514,605 (1,200,546) 58,314,059
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 30,628,797 (2,282,729) 28,346,068
VAT receivable 17,844,738 483,130 18,327,868
Property plant and equipment 688,386,651 3,476,153 691,862,804
Payables from exchange transactions (246,791,301) (2,118,865) (248,910,166)
Employee benefit obligation (4,673,000) (3,702,000) (8,375,000)
Accumulated Surplus (580,753,435) 5,344,857 (575,408,578)

(35,842,945) - (35,842,945)

Statement of financial performance

2023

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Actuarial gains 5,187,452 (2,178,452) 3,009,000
Depreciation and amortisation 40,026,412 (22,854) 40,003,558
Debt impairment 98,492,306 2,444,157 100,936,463
Repairs and maintenance 6,568,081 760,661 7,328,742
General expenses 32,754,214 1,914,193 34,668,407
Impairment loss 4,667,634 800,493 5,468,127

Surplus for the year 187,696,099 3,718,198 191,414,297

During physical verification certain assets estimated useful lives was changed.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

81

Letsemeng Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2024 2023

R R

52. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of financial position
Property, plant and equipment 3,476,153 3,476,153
Accumulated surplus (3,476,153) -

Statement of financial performance
Depreciation and amortisation - (22,854)
Loss on disposal of assets - (4,331,242)
Impairment loss - 877,943